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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
AUSTIN DIVISION

In Re:

WESTLAKE SURGICAL, L.P. d/b/a CASE NO. 23-10747
THE HOSPITAL AT WESTLAKE
MEDICAL CENTER, Chapter 11

Debtor.

wn W W W W W W

NOTICE OF EXPEDITED HEARING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Expedited Hearing on Debtor’s Motion for (1) Authority
to Pay Pre-Petition Wages; (I1) Authority to Pay Amounts Due Under Certain Benefits Programs;
(111 Authorizing the Debtor to Pay Certain Bonuses; (V) Order Related to Pre-Petition Checks
Related to Pre-Petition Wages; (VI) Authority to Continue Routine Payroll Deductions; and (VII)
Related Relief (the “Motion”) (Docket No. 9) and Debtor’s Motion for Entry of an Order: (I)
Authorizing the Continued Use of Existing Business Forms; (I1) Authorizing Maintenance of
Existing Corporate Bank Accounts and Cash Management System; and (111) Waiving Certain U.S.
Trustee Requirements (Docket No. 12) is set to take place on Wednesday, September 13, 2023
at 1:00 PM at Homer J. Thornberry Federal Judicial Bldg., 903 San Jacinto Blvd., Austin
Courtroom 1, Austin, Texas 78701. Prior Court approval required to appear via WebEXx or

telephonically.
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Dated: September 12, 2023 Respectfully submitted,

/sl Charlie Shelton

Charlie Shelton

State Bar No: 24079317
Ruth Van Meter

State Bar No. 20661570
HAYWARD PLLC

7600 Burnet Road, Suite 530
Austin, TX 78757

(737) 881-7100
cshelton@haywardfirm.com
rvanmeter@haywardfirm.com

Counsel for Westlake Surgical, L.P. d/b/a
The Hospital at Westlake Medlical Center
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on September 12, 2023, the foregoing Notice was served via CM/ECF
on all parties requesting such service. In addition, on September 12, 2023, the foregoing was served
via First Class Mail and via email address to the party listed below.

Office of the Texas Attorney General
Bankruptcy & Collections Division
Attn: Layla Milligan, Sean Flynn,
and Roman Desai

300 W. 15" Street

Austin, Texas 78701

Layla.Milligan@oag.texas.gov
Sean.Flynn@oag.texas.gov

Eric J. Taube

Mark Taylor

Holland & Knight, LLP

100 Congress Ave., Suite 1800
Austin, Texas 78701

Mark.Taylor@hklaw.com;
Eric. Taube@hklaw.com

Counsel for Westrise LLC

Nicole Lenchner
Attila Management

nicole@attilamanagement.com

United States Trustee
Casey Roy

Casey.Roy@usdoj.gov

Kell Mercer

Kell C. Mercer, P.C.

901 S. Mopac Expy., Bldg. 1
Austin, Texas 78746

kell.mercer@mercer-law-pc.com

Counsel for Colin Scully

Jennifer Wertz
100 Congress Avenue, Suite 1100
Austin, Texas 78701

jwertz@jw.com

Counsel for Westlake Medical of Austin,
LTD. — Phase Il d/b/a Westlake Medical

Raymond W. Battaglia

Law Offices of Ray Battaglia, PLLC
66 Granburg Circle

San Antonio, Texas 78218

rbattaglialaw@outlook.com

Counsel for Michael Welch

Ed Green

Jake William Gordon

Foley & Lardner LLP

500 Woodward Avenue, Suite 2700
Detroit, Ml 48226-3489

EGreen@foley.com
jake.gordon@foley.com

Counsel for eCapital Healthcare Corp.,
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Roger G. Jones United States Trustee

Bradley Arant Boult Cummings LLP 903 San Jacinto Blvd., Suite 230
1600 Division Street Austin, Texas 78701

Suite 700

Nashville, Tennessee 37203 United States Trustee

Rjones@Bradley.com

Counsel for Senior Care Affiliates, LLC

Westlake Surgical, L.P. d/b/a The Hospital at
Westlake Medical Center

5656 Bee Caves Road

Austin, Texas 78746

Debtor

/sl Charlie Shelton
Charlie Shelton
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